
 

SEEDS School 2023 – 2024 Term Dates. 
 

Please note – this applies to both school sites and this calendar is subject to change. 
 Please ensure you visit our website www.the-eds.org/parents-carers to stay up to date with any changes throughout 

the academic year.  
 

AUTUMN TERM 
 

START OF TERM Monday 4th September 2023 PD DAY SCHOOL CLOSED TO STUDENTS 
 Tuesday 5th September 2023 Students return to school.  
   
START OF HALF TERM Monday 30th October 2023 HALF TERM STARTS 
END OF HALF TERM Friday 3rd November 2023 HALF TERM ENDS 
 Monday 6th November 2023 PD DAY SCHOOL CLOSED TO STUDENTS 
 Tuesday 7th November 2023 Students return to school. 
   
END OF TERM Friday 22nd December 2023 Students last day – break up for winter holiday. 

 
PUBLIC HOLIDAYS THIS TERM 

 
Monday 25th December 2023 SCHOOL CLOSED – Falls during winter holiday. 
Tuesday 26th December 2023 SCHOOL CLOSED – Falls during winter holiday. 
Monday 1st January 2024 SCHOOL CLOSED – Falls during winter holiday. 

 
 

SPRING TERM 
 

START OF TERM Monday 8th January 2024 PD DAY SCHOOL CLOSED TO STUDENTS 
 Tuesday 9th January 2024 Students return to school. 
   
START OF HALF TERM Monday 12th February 2024 HALF TERM STARTS  
END OF HALF TERM Friday 16th February 2024 HALF TERM ENDS  
 Monday 19th February 2024 Students return to school. 
   
END OF TERM Thursday 21st March 2024 Students last day – break up for Easter holiday. 
 Friday 22nd March 2024 PD DAY SCHOOL CLOSED TO STUDENTS 

 
PUBLIC HOLIDAYS THIS TERM 

 
Friday 29th March 2024 SCHOOL CLOSED – Falls during Easter holiday. 
Sunday 31st March 2024 SCHOOL CLOSED – Falls during Easter holiday. 
Monday 1st April 2024 SCHOOL CLOSED – Falls during Easter holiday. 

 
 

http://www.the-eds.org/parents-carers


SUMMER TERM 
 

START OF TERM Monday 8th April 2024 Students return to school. 
   
START OF HALF TERM Monday 27th May 2024 HALF TERM STARTS  
END OF HALF TERM Friday 31st May 2024 HALF TERM ENDS  
 Monday 3rd June 2024 Students return to school. 
   
END OF TERM Friday 19th July 2024 Students last day – break up for Summer holiday. 
 Monday 22nd July 2024 PD DAY SCHOOL CLOSED TO STUDENTS 

 
PUBLIC HOLIDAYS THIS TERM 

 
Monday 6th May 2024 SCHOOL CLOSED – Bank holiday weekend. 
Monday 27th May 2024 SCHOOL CLOSED – Falls in half term. 

 
 
 


